From: "jeffrey E." <jeevacation(@gmail.com=>
To: Richard Kahn _}
Subject: Re: WAPA / RO / Generator
Date: Tue, 05 Dec 2017 23:07:46 +0000

YEs

On Tue, Dec 5, 2017 at 5:48 PM. Richard Kahn *i_* wrote:
clinton hedrington who hugo says 1s the most technical person at wapa (and its chief operating officer) will
come to LSJ either tomorrow or Thursday to hopefully get us up and running
1 asked anna to have franks electric who verified cable for us present as well so we can get back to wapa power
danny vicars is on vacation this week which i think 1s a good thing as we will get honest opinions without him
directing professionals down his path...

TSG will come tomorrow to look at RO plant and they believe high pressure pump failing is a IT programming
issue..

plan b came to look at generators today and gave anna a grim report that the exhaust flaps rusted off and
allowed water and salt in compromising 1 generator that 1s down

plan b said that they believe we will need 2 new generators and will issue us a report this week on their
findings

before we replace generators 1 want to obtain a second opinion from another cat certified technician “Remco -
company in PR where we purchased”

daphne has been chasing remco to have them come asap

don’t want to sound like a broken record but all our critical infrastructure is not being looked after properly
with danny in charge and i strongly think we need a change..

Richard Kahn

HBEK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
MNew York, NY 10022

tel
fa

cel

On Dec 5, 2017, at 5:37 PM., jeffrey E. <jeevacation(@ gmail.com> wrote:

were we able to move upt the date for wapa?

On Tue, Dec 5, 2017 at 5:36 PM, Richard Kahn ,_} wrote:

140 of 147 panels were installed as of 11-28-2017
all inverters are up and running
new racking, conduit and wiring completed
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main 1ssue currently 1s the multicluster box

we had 2 and 1 was damaged from storms

pro solar tried to fix while onsite yet was unable to

last week 1 have authorized prosolar to order a new box which takes 4-6 weeks as they are custom made
cost 1s approximately 15k

once that box is installed we will be at full capacity of 36kw

currently we have 18kw which is sufficient to run 9 ac units at once at they draw 1-2kw each but
insufficient to run old RO that currently does not work..

generator is not needed to charge batteries however it 1s necessary when we have cloudy days..

pro solar is also trying to source a new generator for us and we need an RO solution (1 still like
containerized units 250-300k depending on size)

pro solar presented a generator option a few weeks ago however that unit was restricted to BVI and could
not be sold to USVI

generator and ro are next key items to get into place..
jimmy so far has been unhelpful with this and 1 have no trust in danny who 1 think is the main cause of the
generator / ro issues on LS.

1 asked hugo hodge for a recommendation today of someone who can oversee our plant / electric / ete..

Richard Kahn

HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022
tel
fao

ce

On Dec 5, 2017, at 2:31 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevacationf@ gmail.com> wrote:

solar 7 GSJ
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